

THE SELECTION OF SUCCESSFUL SOLAR POWER PRODUCER OF CORPORATE GREEN POWER PROGRAMME (CGPP)

Energy Commission has been entrusted by the Ministry of Natural Resources, Environment and Climate Change to implement the Corporate Green Power Programme (CGPP) to be commercial operation in 2025 through NEDA programme.

The application for the CGPP has commenced from 9 May 2023 until 31 December 2023 or until the total allocation quota of 800MW is fully subscribed. The successful Solar Power Producer from first batch application has been announced on 7 August 2023. Subsequently through thorough evaluation procedures, the successful Solar Power Producer from second batch application out of 46 applications are listed as below:

No.	Solar Power Producer	Export Capacity (MWac)
1	Consortium of Asia Meranti Sdn. Bhd. and Sepakat Ehsan Sdn. Bhd.	10.00
2	Consortium of Asiabina Properties Sdn. Bhd. and Asia Meranti Sdn. Bhd.	29.99
3	Consortium of Ditrolic Energy Holdings Sdn. Bhd. and TTL Energy Sdn. Bhd.	26.94
4	Consortium of Greenviro Solutions Sdn. Bhd., Angelaxy Power Sdn. Bhd. and Asanaga Sdn. Bhd.	14.00
5	Consortium of NEFIN Energy (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd. and NEFINCO (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.	29.99
6	Consortium of P Solar Sdn. Bhd. and TG Plastics Technologies Sdn. Bhd.	29.99
7	Consortium of Premier Supreme Sdn. Bhd. and Samaiden Sdn. Bhd.	29.90
8	Consortium of Setara Armada Sdn. Bhd., MWG Power Sdn. Bhd. and Ocean Solar Power Sdn. Bhd.	28.67
9	Consortium of Taiping Solar Sdn. Bhd. and Asia Meranti Sdn. Bhd.	23.68

No.	Solar Power Producer	Export Capacity (MWac)
10	Samaiden Sdn. Bhd.	13.42

Importantly, the successful Solar Power Producer listed above shall apply to Single Buyer for participation in NEDA programme within 3 months after the date of acceptance of offer. The failure to proceed to participate in NEDA programme within stipulated time may nullify the application.

It is strongly advised for the Solar Power Producer to strictly adhere to Information Guide for CGPP and NEDA Guidelines before an application is made to NEDA programme.

In accordance with the Energy Commission's policies and the provisions of the Information Guide for CGPP, you are fully responsible for any costs and expenses in relation to the application and execution of the CGPP programme. The Energy Commission and Single Buyer shall not be liable for any matters relating to your application and execution of this programme, including any claims for damages and compensation.

With this announcement, Energy Commission would like to inform that the quota of the programme has been fully allocated to the Successful Power Producer and the application of the programme has officially closed.

Thank you.

8th November 2023